
12 Months of Prayer  

for the Churches  

of the  

Sweetwater Baptist  

Association 
 

 



January 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
411 Chapel Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Michael McLemore 

Antioch Baptist Church 
Vonore, TN 

Pastor:  Danny Roberts 

Beaty’s Chapel Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Larry Walker 

Bethlehem Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Zad Tomberlin 

Big Creek Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Mike Jacobs 

Calvary Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Luke Hall 

 



 January 2022                       Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 
 

WINTER BREAK 

No School – Monroe Co 

Dec 20 – Jan 4  

 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M. 

 

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Vonore Baptist 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 
 

 

 

 

 

NEW YEAR’S DAY 

2 3 4 

 

 

BIBLICAL STUDIES  
Class Begins 

I Believe: Studies in 

Biblical Doctrine  

(Led by Dr. John Powers) 

6:30 pm 

5 6 7 8 

9 10 

 

 

 

 

EVANGELISM CONF. 
Bartholomew Orr 

Assoc Choir 

Notchey Creek – 6:45 

11 

 

 

 

 

EVANGELISM CONF. 
Bartholomew Orr 

The Hynmsmen  

Notchey Creek – 6:45 

12 13 14 15 

16 

 

 17  

 
 

MLK DAY 

No School 

Monroe Co 

18 

 
 

 

 

19 20 21 
 

 

 

 

 

22 

23 

 
 

30  

 

STATE EVANGELISM CONF. 
New Vision Baptist Church 

Murfreesboro 

24 

 
 

31  

 

STATE EVANGELISM CONF. 
New Vision Baptist Church 

Murfreesboro 

25 26 27 28 29 



February 2022  
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Cane Creek Baptist Church 

Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Kenny Taylor 

Cedar Fork Baptist Church 
Philadelphia, TN 

Pastor:  James Mason 

Cedar Valley Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Joel Tilson 

Christianburg Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Darrell Cardin 

Citico Baptist Church 
Vonore, TN 

Pastor:  David Lane 

Clifton Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Ronnie Rhea, Interim 



February 2022                         Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 

 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M. 

 

 
 

 

1 

 

2 

 

3 4 5 

6 7 
 

 

 

VBS Team Meeting 

6:30 pm 

 

 

Evangelism Comm 

Meeting  6:30 pm 

8 

 

9 10 

 

11 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

13 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VALENTINE’S DAY 

15 16 17 18 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

19 

20 21 
 

 

 

 

 

PRESIDENT’S DAY 

No School – Monroe Co 

22 23 24 25 

 

26 
 
 

 

 

 

 

27 28 

 
 

 

Youth Committee Meeting 

6:30 pm 

     

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Rocky Springs 



March 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Community Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Dennis Atkins  

Compromise Baptist Church 
Philadelphia, TN 

Pastor:  Delbert Umphrey 

Conasauga Baptist Church 
Etowah, TN 

Pastor:  Tony Curtis 

Concord Baptist Church 
Ten Mile, TN 

Pastor:  Neal Pillion 

Delano Baptist Church 
Delano, TN 

Pastor:  Jamie Johnson 

Druid Hills Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Ronnie Davis 

  



March 2022                              Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 

 
SCHOLARSHIP 

APPLICATIONS DUE 

MARCH 1ST 

 

 
 

 

 

1 2 3 4 

 

5 

 

6 
 

WEEK OF PRAYER FOR 

NORTH AMERICAN 

MISSIONS 

ANNIE ARMSTRONG  

EASTER OFFERING 

March 6-13 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 
 

 

 

 

Daylight Savings Time 

Begins 

14 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Scholarship Comm 

Meeting - 6:30 pm 

15 

 

16 

 

17 18 

 

19       
 

 

 

 

 

20 
 

 

 

SPRING BEGINS 

 

21 

 

 

 

 

EVANGELISM TRAINING 
“Who’s Your One” 

Led by:  Chris Moore 

SBA Office - 7:00 pm 

22 

 

23 24 

 

25 

 

26 

 

27 
 

 

 

 

 

SPRING BREAK 

No School – Monroe Co 

March 28-April 1 

28 

 

29 

 

30 31 

 

 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M. 

 

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

New Providence 

 



April 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Ebenezer Baptist Church 

Vonore, TN 
Pastor:  Mike Blair  

Fairview Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  John Coleman 

Fairview Tabernacle Baptist Church 

Sweetwater, TN 
Pastor:  Dr. Hollie Miller 

Fellowship Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Dr. Derek McCosh 

Glenlock Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Dr. Lon Shoopman 

Gregory’s Chapel Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Dr. Gerald Atkins 

  



April 2022                                  Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M. 

  
Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Oak Grove 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4                    

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

 

 

 

VBS CLINIC 
Rocky Springs 

7:00 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

 

 

 

 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

15 

 

 

 

 

 

GOOD FRIDAY 

No School – Monroe Co 

16 

 

17 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EASTER 

18           NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 

 

 

 

 

 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

19 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Missions Comm Meeting 

6:30 pm 

20 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 

24 25 

 

 

 

 

 

SBA EXECUTIVE BOARD MTG 
Walnut Grove  

7:00 pm 

26 27 
 
 

 

 

NATIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE 

PROFESSIONALS DAY 

28 29 30 

 



May 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Hopewell Springs Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Mike Williams  

Howard’s Chapel Baptist Church 
Vonore, TN 

Pastor:  No Pastor 

Island Creek Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Lewis Jones 

Lakeside Baptist Church 
Vonore, TN 

Pastor:  No Pastor 

Long Ridge Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Steve Teague 

Lower Chilhowee Baptist Church 
Tallassee, TN 

Pastor:  No Pastor 

  



May 2022                                  Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 2 
 

 

 

 

 
SBA WMU/LADIES MEETING 

Union Grove 

7:00 pm 

3 

 

 

 
ELECTION DAY 

No School – Monroe Co 

4 

 

5 
 

 

 

 

 

 

NATIONAL DAY  

OF PRAYER 

6 7 

 

8 

 
 

 

 

 
MOTHER’S DAY 

9 
 

 

 

 

 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No School – Monroe Co 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 
 

 

 

LAST DAY OF SCHOOL 

Dismiss 10:00 am 

Monroe Co 

24 

 

25 

 

26 

 

27 
 

 

 

 

28 

 

29 

 

30        NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 
 

 

 

 

MEMORIAL DAY 

Office Closed 

31 

 

  
 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M. 

 

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Concord 

 



June 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Macedonia Baptist Church 

Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Arthur Moser  

Madisonville, First Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Chris Moore 

Maple Springs Baptist Church 

Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Vernon Webb 

Miller’s Chapel Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Micah Collins 

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Gerald Lynn 

Mt. Isabella Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Josh Butler 

  



June 2022                                Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 

 

PASTOR’S 

CONFERENCE DOES 

NOT MEET IN JUNE 

 

 
Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Madisonville, FBC 

 1 2 3 4 

 

5 

 

6         NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 
 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 
 

 

SBC ANNUAL MEETING & 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

JUNE 12-15 

ANAHEIM, CA 

 

13       NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 
 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 
 

 

 
 

 

 

FATHER’S DAY 

20       NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 
 

21 
 

 

SUMMER BEGINS 

 

 

Guatemala Mission Trip 

Team:  Bethlehem 

June 21-28 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 

 

26 

 

27       NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 
 

28 
 

 

 

 

Guatemala Mission Trip 

Team:  SBA 

June 28-July 5 

29 30   

 

 



July 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Mt. Zion Baptist Church 

Vonore, TN 
Pastor:  Andy Franklin  

Murray’s Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Stone Gray 

New Bethany Baptist Church 

Sweetwater, TN 
Pastor:  Matthew Johnson 

New Macedonia Baptist Church 
Philadelphia, TN 

Pastor:  Mitch Isbill 

New Providence Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Rick Atkins 

New Zion Baptist Church 
Athens, TN 

Pastor:  Brad Atkins 

  



July 2022                                Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 

 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M. 

  

 
Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Lakeside 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

2 

 

3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

4               NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 
 

 
 

 

 

INDEPENDENCE DAY 

Office Closed 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Nominating Comm  

Meeting - 6:30 pm 

12 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13 

 

14 
 

 

 

 

 

CONNECT YOUTH RALLY 
Notchey Creek 

7:00 pm 

15 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Iowa Mission Trip 

July 16-22 

17 
 

 

 

18 

 

 

 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 
 

31 

25 

 
 

 

 

 

Budget Comm Meeting 

6:30 pm 

26 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Youth Comm Meeting 

6:30 pm 

27 28 29 30 

 



August 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
North Sweetwater Baptist Church 

Sweetwater, TN 
Pastor:  Bill Wilson  

Notchey Creek Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Tony Rutherford, Interim 

Oak Grove Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Wayne Trentham 

Oakland Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Jim Swabe 

Old Pond Hill Baptist Church 
Niota, TN 

Pastor:  Myrl Vaughn 

Old Sweetwater Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Richard Lane 

  



August 2022                              Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

 

 

 
FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL 

Monroe Co. Dismiss 10:00 

6 

 

7 

 

8 
 

 

 

OLD FASHIONED  

PRAYER MEETING 
Speaker: Lon Shoopman 

@ Old Sweetwater  

7:00 pm 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 
 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 

 

26 

 

27 

 

28 29 
 

 
DEACON & WIFE 

CONFERENCE W/ MEAL 
Led by: Steve Holt 

New Bethany Bapt Church 

6:30 pm 

30 31  
 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M 

 

 

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

411 Chapel 



September 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Paint Rock Baptist Church 

Philadelphia, TN 
Pastor:  Keith Kile  

Piney Grove Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Ollie Lankford 

Poplar Bluff Baptist Church 

Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Roman Hamilton 

Reed Springs Baptist Church 
Philadelphia, TN 

Pastor:  Steven McDonald 

Rocky Springs Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Greg McCosh 

Rural Vale Baptist Church 
Tellico Plains, TN 

Pastor:  Carroll Hamilton 

  



September 2022                      Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  
 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M 

 

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Mt. Zion 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

2 

 

 
 

 

No School – Monroe Co 

3 

 

4 
 

 

 

 

 

5 
 

 

 

 

 

LABOR DAY 

No School – Monroe Co 

Office Closed 

6 

 
 

 

 

BIBLICAL STUDIES  
Classes Begin 

6:30 pm 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 
 

 

WEEK OF PRAYER FOR 

TENNESSEE MISSIONS 

& GOLDEN OFFERING 

12 
 

 

 

 

 

PASTOR & FAMILY PICNIC 
Notchey Creek Pavilion 

6:30 pm 

13 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Guatemala Mission Trip 

Team:  SBA 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 20 

 

21 
 

 

 

 

 

22 
 

 

AUTUMN BEGINS 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 26 

 
 

 

 

Missions Comm Meeting 

6:30 pm 

27 28 

 

 
SEE YOU AT THE POLE 

National Day of Student 

Led Prayer 

29 30  

 

 



October 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Shady Grove Baptist Church 

Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  B.J. Wall  

Shelton Grove Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor:  Tim Watson 

Shoal Creek Baptist Church 

Englewood, TN 
Pastor:  Steve Strickland 

South Madisonville Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Rick Harris 

Sweetwater, First Baptist Church 
Sweetwater, TN 

Pastor: Dr. Leonard Markham 

Tellico Plains, First Baptist Church 

Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Richard Parker  

  



October 2022                         Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M 

 

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Notchey Creek 

  

 

  

  

 

 
1 

ACP’S & 

MESSENGER 

CARDS DUE 

OCT. 1st 

2 3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 
 

 

 
 

FALL BREAK 

No School – Monroe Co 

Oct 10-14 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17       NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 
 

 

 

SBA ANNUAL MEETING 
Bethlehem Baptist Church 

Business:  6:30 pm 

Worship:  7:15 pm 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 
 

30 

 

24 

 
 

31 
 

HALLOWEEN 

25 26 27 28 29 



November 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Tellico Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Lon Stamey  

Tevis Springs Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Chris Holloway 

Towee Falls Baptist Church 

Tellico Plains, TN 
Pastor:  Steven Stone 

Trinity Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Jarrod Johnson 

Union Grove Baptist Church 
Niota, TN 

Pastor:  Isaac Sparks 

Union Hall Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Tom Chadwick 

  



November 2022                      Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 3 4 

 

5 

 

6 
 

Daylight Savings 

Time Ends 

 

 

 

  

7 

 
 
 
 
 

SBA WMU/LADIES MEETING 

South Madisonville 

7:00 pm 

8 

 
 
 
 

No School – Monroe Co 

9 

 

10 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VETERAN’S DAY 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 
 

TBMB Annual Meeting 

Bellevue Baptist Church 

Cordova, TN 

Nov 13-16 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 
 

 

No School – Monroe Co 

Nov 23-25 

 

 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

24 
 

 

 

 

 

 

THANKSGIVINIG 

Office Closed 

25 

 

26 

 

27 
 

WEEK OF PRAYER FOR 

INTERNATIONAL MISSIONS 

& LOTTIE MOON 

CHRISTMAS OFFERING 

Nov 28-Dec 5 

 

28 

 

29 30 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

Bethlehem 

 

 

 

PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

MEETS EACH MONDAY 

@ 10:00 A.M 



December 2022 
Prayer Focus Churches 

 
Union McMinn 
Baptist Church 

Niota, TN 
Pastor:  Doug Alexander  

Unity Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  John Butler 

Upper Shady Grove Baptist 
Church 

Greenback, TN 
Pastor:  Noah Russell 

Vonore Baptist Church 

Vonore, TN 
Pastor:  Steve Pearson, 

Interim  

Walnut Grove  
Baptist Church 

Vonore, TN 
Pastor:  Jonas Turpin 

Watson Chapel  
Baptist Church 

Madisonville, TN 
Pastor:  Jason Blair 

Westside Baptist Church 
Madisonville, TN 

Pastor:  Dwight Torbett 

Williamsburg  
Baptist Church 

Vonore, TN 
Pastor:  Austin Gourley 

  



December 2022                     Sweetwater Baptist Association 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  

 
PASTOR’S CONFERENCE 

DOES NOT MEET IN 

DECEMBER 

 

 
Nursing Home 

Birthday Cake 

New Bethany 

 
 

SBA Holiday 

Schedule 

CLOSED 

Dec 20-Jan 2 

 1 

 

2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5         NO PASTOR’S             

                         CONFERENCE 

 

SENIOR ADULT CHRISTMAS SHOW 
Guest: Scott Davis 

Vonore Bapt, 10:30 am 
 

PASTORS & WIVES 

CHRISTMAS BANQUET 
Guest:  Scott Davis  

Vonore Baptist 

6:30 pm 

6  

 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12       NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 
 

 

19       NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 

 
 
 
 

 

20       
 

WINTER BREAK 

No School – Monroe Co 

Dec 20-Jan 3 

 
HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

21 
 

WINTER BEGINS 
 
 
 
 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

23 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

24 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CHRISTMAS EVE 

25 
 
 
 

CHRISTMAS DAY 

26       NO PASTOR’S             

                      CONFERENCE 

 

 
HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

27 
 
 
 
 

HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

28 

 

 
HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

29 

 

 
HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

30 

 

 
HOLIDAY 

Office Closed 

31 

 

 
NEW YEAR’S EVE 

 


